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David Allan Collins

Director Information

Title Mr

Name David Allan Collins
Postcode

Date of birth March 1959

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

LAMINAR MEDICA LIMITED
SONOCO ABSORBENT
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
SONOCO ABSORBENT
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
SONOCO CORES AND PAPER
LIMITED

SONOCO CORES AND PAPER
LIMITED

SONOCO VENTURES UK LIMITED
SONOCO VENTURES UK LIMITED

TPT LIMITED
SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY UK

SONOCO MILNROW

SONOCO CAPSEALS LINERS
LIMITED

GROVE MILL PAPER COMPANY
LIMITED(THE)

CAPSEALS LIMITED

SONOCO CAPSEALS LINERS
LIMITED

SONOCO REELS LIMITED

SONOCO PACKAGING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

01233986

04207147

04207147

05133800

05133800

04210089
04210089

00577310
02869082

04107864

00969584

00008912

00562588
00969584

00293400

00273329

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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908593211

908593211

British

App. Date

App. Date

19/09/2016
09/08/2004
09/08/2004
24/05/2004

24/05/2004

20/07/2001
20/07/2001

15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

Res. Date

Res. Date

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director
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UNIT REELS AND DRUMS LIMITED
SONOCO POLYSACK LIMITED
FRIARSGATE STUDIO LIMITED
FRIARSGATE STUDIO LIMITED

TPT LIMITED

SONOCO MILNROW

SONOCO PACKAGING TAPES
LIMITED

SONOCO PACKAGING TAPES
LIMITED

SONOCO U.K. LEASING LIMITED
SONOCO REELS LIMITED
SONOCO LIMITED

NATHANIEL LLOYD & CO. LIMITED
UNIT REELS AND DRUMS LIMITED

SONOCO PACKAGING LIMITED

CAP LINERS LIMITED

SONOCO BOARD MILLS LIMITED

SONOCO EUROPE LIMITED

SONOCO HOLDINGS UK LIMITED
NATHANIEL LLOYD & CO. LIMITED

CAPSEALS LINERS LIMITED
CAPSEALS LIMITED

COREPAK LIMITED

HEATHFIELD REELS LIMITED

TPT BOARD MILLS LIMITED
TPT BOARD MILLS LIMITED

CAPSEALS LINERS LIMITED

GROVE MILL PAPER COMPANY
LIMITED(THE)

N/A* - no information available

02408939
02265822
01748581
01748581
00577310

04107864
00354137

00354137

00423904

00293400

00082196

00188888

02408939

00273329

00894305

00196071

02036895

03739940
00188888

00637766
00562588

02304976

00428818

00354865
00354865

00637766

00008912

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

908593211

19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Company

Secretary
19/01/2017 Company

Secretary
18/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Director

19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Director
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Company
Secretary
19/01/2017 Director
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CAP LINERS LIMITED

SONOCO EUROPE LIMITED
COREPAK LIMITED

SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY UK
HEATHFIELD REELS LIMITED
SONOCO LIMITED

SONOCO POLYSACK LIMITED
SONOCO HOLDINGS UK LIMITED
SONOCO U.K. LEASING LIMITED
SONOCO BOARD MILLS LIMITED
SONOCO CONSUMER PRODUCTS
LIMITED

SONOCO CONSUMER PRODUCTS
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00894305
02036895
02304976
02869082
00428818
00082196

02265822

03739940

00423904

00196071
02409393

02409393

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001
15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001

15/01/2001
17/12/1998

01/08/1997

908593211

19/01/2017
19/01/2017
19/01/2017
19/01/2017
19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

19/01/2017
19/01/2017

19/01/2017

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director



